158
BOS 5K
The advantage of miniature sensors is easy to see:
Small size with big performance makes for flexibility and design
freedom. Not only are they easier to install, above all, many applica-
tions can be solved easily with a mini-sensor. Even the photoelectric
BOS 5K series stands out due to its optical power and its compact
design. This series includes various diffuse sensors with background

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 40...200 mm 40...200 mm
PNP NO Ordering code BOS012A BOS015U
Part number BOS 5K-PS-RH12-S75 BOS 5K-PS-RH12-S49
PNP NC Ordering code BOS011Z BOS015W
Part number BOS 5K-PO-RH12-S75 BOS 5K-PO-RH12-S49
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 30 mA ≤ 30 mA
Switching type Light or dark switching Light or dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Potentiometer, 6-turn Potentiometer, 6-turn
Emitter, light type LED, red light LED, red light
Wavelength 660 Nm 660 Nm
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Stability indicator
Response time 1 ms 1 ms
Switching frequency f 500 Hz 500 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+55 °C –25...+55 °C
Permissible ambient light per 5 klx (artificial light)/10 klx (sunlight) 5 klx (artificial light)/10 klx (sunlight)
Material Housing PC/PBT PC/PBT
Optical surface PC PC
Connection M8 connector,
4-pin
M8 connector,
3-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
For wiring diagrams see page 167.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 5K Global
9
.8
1
0
.5
LED
Potentiometer
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
9
.8
1
0
.5
LED
Potentiometer
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
BOS 5K
161■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor
40...200 mm 0...900 mm 0...900 mm 0...900 mm
BOS0129 BOS0124 BOS015J BOS0123
BOS 5K-PS-RH12-02 BOS 5K-PS-ID10-S75 BOS 5K-PS-ID10-S49 BOS 5K-PS-ID10-02

Type Small beam diffuse sensor Small beam diffuse sensor
Detection range 50...200 mm 50...200 mm
PNP NO Ordering code BOS0128 BOS015N
Part number BOS 5K-PS-RD11-S75 BOS 5K-PS-RD11-S49
PNP NC Ordering code BOS011W BOS015P
Part number BOS 5K-PO-RD11-S75 BOS 5K-PO-RD11-S49
PNP NC Special assignment
Output
Ordering code
Part number

Type Through-beam sensor
Detection range 0...10 m
PNP NO Ordering code BOS0126
Part number BOS 5K-PS-IX10-S75
PNP NC Ordering code BOS011R
Part number BOS 5K-PO-IX10-S75
PNP NC Special assignment
Output
Ordering code BOS011T
Part number BOS 5K-PO-IX10-S75-S
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 20 mA (receiver),
≤ 15 mA (emitter)
Switching type Light or dark switching
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes
Settings Potentiometer, 270°
Emitter, light type LED, infrared
Wavelength 880 Nm
Power-on indicator Green LED (emitter)
Output function indicator Yellow LED (receiver)
Stability indicator Green LED (receiver)
Response time 1 ms
Switching frequency f 500 Hz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+55 °C
Permissible ambient light 5 klx (artificial light)/10 klx (sunlight)
Material Housing PC/PBT
Optical surface PC
Connection M8 connector, 4-pin
For wiring diagrams see page 167.
Ordering code includes emitter and receiver.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 5K Global
2
0
.2
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
o
r
e
m
it
te
r
LED
Potenti-
ometer
LED
Receiver                       Emitter
LED
BOS 5K
165■ www.balluff.com
Through-beam sensor Through-beam sensor
0...10 m 0...10 m
BOS0158 BOS0125
BOS 5K-PS-IX10-S49 BOS 5K-PS-IX10-02
BOS0157 BOS011N
BOS 5K-PO-IX10-S49 BOS 5K-PO-IX10-02
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
100 mA 100 mA
≤ 20 mA (receiver),
≤ 15 mA (emitter)